
 

 

 
 

February 17, 2023 

 

 

 

RE: Notice of Intent to Award Contract – 2023 Mountain View Restroom (PK22301) 

 

On February 17, 2023, at 2 PM PST, the City of Oregon City opened bids for the above 
referenced project.  Two bids were received with the apparent low bid being submitted by RA 
Gray Construction, LLC.  The bidders and their respective bid amounts are listed below. 
 
Bidder Name            Bid Amount 
 
RA Gray Construction LLC           $146,988.00 
 
Odyssey Contracting, LLC             $519,189.00 
 
The City has evaluated the low bid and has determined it to be responsive and responsible.  
Therefore, the City intends to award the contract to RA Gray Construction, LLC.  The City 
Commission is scheduled to take action to award this contract at their March 01, 2023, City 
Commission meeting. 
 
The City of Oregon City appreciates your interest and effort in preparing and submitting a bid 
for this project. If you have any questions about the bid process or our decision of award, feel 
free to call me at (503) 496-1565.   
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Denise Conrad 
Asst. Parks & Rec. Director 
City of Oregon City 


